504883976 04/24/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4930717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEADOW POWER & EQUIPMENT LTD.	10/25/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SASKATOON MATERIAL HANDLING LTD.
Street Address:	#17 CAPITAL CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SASKATOON
City:	SASKATCHEWAN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7R 0H4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14951082

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123495740

Email: gagliardi@ptslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATTERSON THUENTE IP **Address Line 1:** 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1993.113US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL GAGLIARDI
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Gagliardi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0888

504883976

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

# **FROM:**

Meadow Power & Equipment Ltd.

**TO**:

Saskatoon Material Handling Ltd.

2420893v1

PATENT REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0889 DRILL BASKET

Page 1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A

PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, I/we:

Meadow Power & Equipment Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office

address is:

613 - 9th Street West

P.O. Box 3040

Meadow Lake Saskatchewan

Canada S9X 1Z7

do hereby confirm my/our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and I/we do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to:

Saskatoon Material Handling Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office

address is:

#17 Capital circle

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Canada S7R 0H4

my/our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and anywhere else in the

world in and to the invention relating to and entitled "DRILL BASKET", together with my/our

entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any and all divisional applications

thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued in Canada, the United

States, or anywhere else in the world for said invention to the full end of the term for which each

said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I/we, on behalf of myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, hereby

covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further

2420893v1

PATENT

REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0890

DRILL BASKET Page 2

consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances applications and other

instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal

representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States, or anywhere

else in the world for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or

legal representatives.

\*THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW\*

2420893v1

PATENT REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0891

SIGNED at Meadow Latte, this 15 day of october
--

Meadow Power & Equipment Ltd.

Witness

Name: **Troy Dean Johnson** (CAPACITY):

### WITNESS DECLARATION

I, Kita Johnson, whose full post office address is the state of the state of the state of the person of the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached patent assignment of interest in an invention subject of patent applications entitled "DRILL BASKET", at Madeulak, Sask., this day of Oct, 2017.

2420893v1

PATENT REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0892

**RECORDED: 04/24/2018**